### 506340874 11/05/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6387627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CIRQUE CORPORATION	10/30/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALPS ALPINE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-7, YUKIGAYA-OTSUKAMACHI
Internal Address:	OTAKU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1458501

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17071437

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-641-1600

**Email:** troymailroom@hdp.com, jzettle@hdp.com **Correspondent Name:** HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828
Address Line 2: BRYANT E. WADE

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18517-000007-US-CO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYANT E. WADE	
SIGNATURE:	/Bryant E. Wade/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_company\_to\_company-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_company\_to\_company-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506340874 REEL: 054289 FRAME: 0970

Client Ref. No. P19-00328US00

## (Translation/<u>日本語訳</u>)

Cirque Corporation は、9883 South 500 West, Sandy, Utah 84070, U.S.A. で事業を営む企業(以下、譲渡人)であり、米国特許出願番号 17/071,437、発明の名称が METHOD TO CONTROL AMPLITUDE AND PHASE OF A SIGNAL である所有権を所有し;

譲渡人は、ここに、**米国特許出願番号** 17/071,437 における全ての権利、権原、利益 を、1-7, Yukigaya-otsukamachi, Otaku, Tokyo, 1458501, Japan で事業を営む Alps Alpine Co., Ltd. に譲渡することを望み;

上記譲受人は、**米国特許出願番号 17/071,437** における譲渡人の全ての権利、権原、利益を 取得することを望む。

そして、ここにその受領を認める対価で譲渡 人は、以下に記す日付以降を有効とし、**米国特許出願番号 17/071,437** における全ての権 利、権原、利益、また、その継続出願、一部 継続出願、分割出願も含め、その他いかなる 特許出願、また,再発行、再審査出願、延長 申請、合衆国法及びその属領の法律、パリ条 約、特許協力条約、その他の関連する条約、 及び全ての外国に於ける法律に基づき優先権 を主張する権利、訴訟を起こす権利、また、 過去における特許侵害を回復する権利をも含 め、上記譲受人、またその承継人に譲渡する とに同意し、本譲渡証により譲渡する。

譲渡人は、本譲渡証登記時に、譲渡人としての権利の上記譲受人以外への譲渡、認可、妨害はしておらず、登記後においても、譲渡人のいかなる権利をも上記譲受人以外に譲渡もしくは譲渡を試みることをしない、また、本譲渡証に矛盾するいかなる行為をも行うことはしないと、ここで宣言する。

譲渡人は、**米国特許出願番号 17/071,437** にお

Attorney Ref. No. 18517-000007-US

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Cirque Corporation, with a place of business at 9883 South 500 West, Sandy, Utah 84070, U.S.A., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has an ownership interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/071,437, entitled "METHOD TO CONTROL AMPLITUDE AND PHASE OF A SIGNAL":

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 17/071,437 to Alps Alpine Co., Ltd. with a place of business at 1-7, Yukigaya-otsukamachi, Otaku, Tokyo, 1458501, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 17/071,437.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, effective as of the date listed below, all of its right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 17/071,437, together with any continuations, continuations-inpart, and divisionals thereof, and any patents issuing thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), any other relevant treaties, and any foreign countries, including the right to sue for and to recover for past infringements thereof, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR represents that at the time of execution of this Assignment, ASSIGNOR has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNOR'S rights therein, and that ASSIGNOR will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S

successors to secure and enforce ASSIGNEE'S ける譲受人の権利を守るため、上記譲受人、 rights in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/071,437, 若しくは上記譲受人の承継人から求められる including but not limited to further assignments. その他の譲渡証を含め全ての書類の提示、ま た、その他の合理的な要求に対して応えるこ とにここで同意する。 本譲渡証における日本語訳と英文との間に矛 盾が申し立てられた場合、英文が優先され、 法的効力を持つものとする。 **Cirque Corporation Cirque Corporation** 署名:\_\_\_\_\_ Signature: Printed Name: Brian Monson 署名者役職: Signer's Title: President Date: \_\_ 10/30/2020 日付:

24985663.1

**RECORDED: 11/05/2020**